



European Standard EN 352-2 SNR: 24 dB
Attenuation data H: 27 dB M: 19 dB L: 18 dB

1. Frequency Hz	63	125	250	500	1000	2000	4000	8000
2. Mean Attenuation dB	23.7	22.0	21.6	19.0	23.8	31.9	39.6	39.6
3. Standard Deviation dB	4.0	2.9	4.7	4.3	3.6	4.0	2.7	3.7
4. Assumed Protection dB (APV)	19.7	19.1	16.9	14.7	20.2	27.9	36.9	35.9

1. Frequenz Hz / Fréquence Hz
2. Mittlere Dämmung dB / Atténuation moyenne dB
3. Standardabweichung dB / Ecart type dB
4. Angenommene Schutzwirkung dB / Protection effective en dB



Sizes range: Small/Medium/Large
Größenbereiche: Klein/Mittel/Groß
Taille: Petite/Moyenne/Grande
Acc. to EN 352-2:1993

FITTING INSTRUCTIONS

Ensure correct seal and fit by carefully follow the instructions below:

1. Hold the band under your chin, with earplugs pointing forward. Fit plugs over ear canal entries with band under the chin.
2. Adjust the fit by pushing the band and plug gently with a slight rocking and twisting, at the same time as you pull the outer ear upwards/backwards with your free hand. Adjust opposite side accordingly.

NOTE:

- These banded earplugs are designed for wearing mode "under-the-chin" only.
- Band shall be worn with earplugs pointing forward only.
- Do not roll/compress plugs before fitting.

Made in Sweden

Further information/ Weitere Informationen/ Pour de plus amples informations/ Indicaciones adicionales/ Ytterligare information:

Procurator AB

P.O. Box 9504, SE-200 39 Malmö. Sweden
Tel: +46 10 60 40 000
www.procurator.net

U-Damp, Earband
Art. No 40210864



Ear Band

U-Damp



Art. No 40210864

WORKSAFE

(GB)

Instructions for Reusable Earband

Technical information:
Weight: 8 g
Material of headband: ABS

FITTING INSTRUCTIONS

Ensure correct seal and fit by carefully follow the instructions below:

1. Fit plugs over ear canal entries with band under the chin and front side (logo marked side) facing forward.
2. Adjust the fit by pushing the band and plug gently with a slight rocking and twisting, at the same time as you pull the outer ear upwards/backwards with your free hand. Adjust opposite side accordingly.

NOTE:

- These banded earplugs are designed for wearing mode "under-the-chin" only.
- Band shall be worn with front side (logotype marked side) facing forward only.
- Do not roll/compress plugs before fitting.

ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS

- a) Please ensure that the earplugs are fitted, adjusted and maintained in accordance with these instructions. If instructions are not followed, the protection and function may be severely impaired.
 - b) Check this hearing protector regularly for signs of wear. When needed for hygienic reason or damage the earplugs should be replaced. Replacement kit art. no. 2125.351.
 - c) Clean the plugs after the use with mild soap and clean water (do not use detergents). Let plugs dry before reuse.
 - d) Wear the earplugs during the entire noise exposure.
 - e) When earplugs are not in use, they should be kept in clean and dry condition.
 - f) This product may be adversely affected by certain chemical substances. Further information should be sought from the manufacturer.
- Warning: Harmful noise levels may be induced if the headband is struck.

(SE)

Instruktioner för Bygelproppar

Tekniska data:
Vikt = 8 g
Bygelns material: ABS

BRUKSANVISNING

Säkerställ att bygelpropparna tätar korrekt och att de sitter bra genom att noga följa nedanstående instruktioner:

1. Placera bygelpropparna mot hörselgångarna med bygeln under hakan och framsidan (märkt med logotyp) framåt.
2. Passa in bygelpropparna genom att med en lätt vickande och vridande rörelse försiktigt trycka bygelns ena öronpropp mot hörselgången, samtidigt som du drar i ytterörat uppåt/bakåt med den fria handen. Passa sedan in den andra sidan på motsvarande sätt.

OBSERVERA:

- Dessa bygelproppar är avsedda att endast bäras "under hakan".
 - Bygeln måste bäras med framsidan (märkt med logotyp) framåt.
 - Varken rulla eller tryck ihop öronpropparna innan de ska användas.
- #### ÖVRIGA INSTRUKTIONER
- a) Säkerställ att öronpropparna har passats in, justerats och underhållits i enlighet med dessa instruktioner. Om instruktionerna inte följs, kan skyddet och funktionen försämrats avsevärt.
 - b) Kontrollera hörselskyddet regelbundet för upptäckt av slitage. När så erfordras, på grund av hygieniska orsaker eller skador, skall öronpropparna bytas ut. Utbytesproppar artikelnr. 2125.351
 - c) Efter användning rengör öronpropparna med mild tvål och rent vatten (använd inga kemikalier). Låt propparna torka före återanvändning.
 - d) Använd hörselskydd hela tiden du utsätts för buller.
 - e) Förvara öronpropparna rent och torrt när de inte används.
 - f) Den här produkten kan skadas av vissa kemiska ämnen. Kontakta tillverkaren för mer information.
- Varning: Om bygeln utsätts för slag kan skadlig ljudnivå uppstå.

(DK)

Brugsanvisning for Ørepropper på bøjle til genbrug

Tekniske data:
Vægt = 8 g
Bøjelns materiale: ABS

ISÆTTELSE

Sørg for, at det sidder korrekt, ved at følge nedanstående instruktioner:

1. Sæt ørepropperne over øreindgangen, og bøjlen under hagen med forsiden vendende fremad.
2. Tilpas bøjle og ørepropper ved at skubbe let til dem og vrikke og vride samtidig med, at du trækker det ydre øre opad/bagud med den frie hånd. Tilpas den anden side på samme måde.

BEMÆRK:

- Disse bøjleørepropper er kun beregnet til fastgørelse "under hagen".
 - Bøjlen skal have forsiden (der hvor logoet sidder) vendende fremad.
 - Du må ikke rulle/presse propperne, før de isættes.
- #### YDERLIGERE INSTRUKTIONER
- a) Sørg for, ørepropperne isættes, tilpasses og vedligeholdes i overensstemmelse med disse instruktioner. Hvis instruktionerne ikke følges, kan beskyttelsen og funktionen forringes betydeligt.
 - b) Undersøg ørepropperne regelmæssigt for tegn på slitage. Udskift ørepropperne efter behov af hygiejniske årsager, eller når de er slidt. Udskiftningssæt varenr. 2125.351.
 - c) Rens ørepropperne efter brug med mild sæbe og rent vand (brug ikke rengøringsmidler). Lad ørepropperne tørre, før de bruges igen.
 - d) Bær ørepropperne hele tiden under lydpåvirkningen.
 - e) Når du ikke bruger ørepropperne, bør de opbevares rent og tørt.
 - f) Dette produkt kan blive beskadiget af visse kemiske substanser. Du kan få yderligere oplysninger hos producenten.
- Advarsel: Ved slag på bøjlen kan der optræde farlige lydstyrker.

